LOH
Item #19
09/18/14

AN ORDINANCE 2014 -09-18-0708

APPROVING THE WORKFORCE SOLUTIONS ALAMO (WSA) ANNUAL
OPERATING BUDGET; AND APPROVING REAPPOINTMENTS TO THE
WSA BOARD OF DIRECTORS.

* * * * *

WHEREAS, the proposed Workforce Solutions Alamo Budget for FY 2014-2015 was
considered and recommended for approval by the Committee of Six on August 13, 2014, which
Budget consists of a planning estimate of $81 million in federal and state funding sources, which
includes approximately $46.7 million for child care services and $23.9 million for staff and to
operate 16 contracted workforce service centers in the 12-county area; and

WHEREAS, on August 13, 2014, the Committee of Six also reviewed applications, conducted
interviews and recommended that the individuals set out below serve on the WSA Board of
Directors; NOW THEREFORE:

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:

SECTION 1. The Workforce Solutions Alamo FY 2014-2015 Budget set out in
ATTACHMENT I is hereby approved.

SECTION 2. The following appointments in the designated categories to the Workforce
Solutions Alamo Board of Directors are hereby approved, each for a term beginning January 1,
2015 and ending December 31, 2017: T. J. Haygood, Place 3, Business; Alex Nava, Place 4,
Business; John Blaylock, Place 8, Business; Dr. Guillermo Mancha, Place 17, Education;
Melissa Sadler-Nitu, Place 19, Education (Adult Basic); and Rachel Cavazos, Place 23, Public
Assistance.

SECTION 3. This Ordinance shall be effective immediately upon receipt of at least eight
affirmative votes, or upon receiving fewer, on the tenth day after passage.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 18™ day of September, 2014.

ohuty k2

M A Y O R
Ivy R. Taylor

T

ticia M. tc/ek, CityCIerk e Hébert F."Greenblum, City Attorney




Voting Results Interface Page 27 of 49

Agenda Item: 19 (in consent vote: 5,7,8,9,10,11, 12, 13, 14, 16,17, 18, 19, 21, 22, 23, 24)
Date: 09/18/2014
Time: 10:37:52 AM
Vote Type: Motion to Approve
Description: An Ordinance approving the Workforce Solutions Alamo Annual Operating Budget; and
approving reappointments to the Workforce Solutions Alamo Board of Directors. [Carlos
Contreras, Assistant City Manager; Rene Dominguez, Director, Economic Development]
Result: Passed
Voter Group Not Yea Nay Abstain Motion Second
Present
Ivy R. Taylor Mayor X
Diego Bernal District 1 X
Keith Toney District 2 X X
Rebecca Viagran District 3 X
Rey Saldafia District 4 X
Shirley Gonzales District 5 X
Ray Lopez District 6 X
Mari Aguirre-Rodriguez District 7 X
Ron Nirenberg District 8 X
Joe Krier District 9 X
Michael Gallagher District 10 X X

http://cosaweb/Votelnterface/Default.aspx 9/18/2014



LOH
Item #19
09/18/14

ATTACHMENT I



1 o8ed s910N pa[gun

Workforce Solutions-Alamo
OCperating Budyet
Board Fiscal Year 7/172014 fo 613012015

Heserved for

Corporate - ; Other Pilats- Projected Monies
TOTAL BUDGET Operating ‘;’:g;“;‘.:“n?u;z’ Contractunl  Pass Thiough Tt :;.:L::. . Haven for Hope & 5"";’;’;‘*:::"’3’ ® Avadsbie far Totat
Batget Ex-Offenders g o Contrasting
Funding Soutces iy Fisnds Latryaver Tatal
Termgnrary Azwaanct i Hesoy Famdin i o AT RS LGRS EKT 582017 LA35.25Y 3am s 5,984,552
ot e T 1,416,648 20823 21281t 1,416,696
ENAP E4T. BT 579,4%1 W 2503 373,491
WonETe st rant At - A 5.098,199 171,848 16L21 T 0 2592 363 5,094,209
FrORDIR fragt net A - Dekorates Wirken 5,533,215 A5 1085751 itymes 25,550 3.539,773 5,634,215
%,233.8%% .3 st A5 20s 2,400 5,233,861
AN, 022,289 LRI 3 Q3 g T80 5,128,264
1556518 ) . . Bog 612 15 1,556,019
1.669,352 A 475202 iy 1,569,352
Trade Ac G Far,4¢ 15,053 13845 [T 1 741,804
Resoures A 8,115 e 24650 5,045
KL 260,08% PLA ] 2w 15 534 160,045
HE £¥4,382 TROW 12,962 324580 524,387
6376325 6936,928 6,936,925
0 Ao ; o AROE o men 252,025
Fotad Funding Revenye 58,144,904 14,3.37«53 3 21032440 ¢ 4?3!‘375 5 828 620 “}.155 $3% 8§ 347495 % 2IGEE € 235050 £ 45,491 647 € 5
Gorperate Opearating Budget
P 3013,056 11305
Fromy 208,580 205,580
Ex pet ard Related C 43,000 e
e Gt Exaenims 185,279
7gEss 535,450
Boars Expanses X200
Bytacv-Loewm iten of G 25000
Tatal Gnard Gperating Budge! 3,038,375 4038375
Service Delivery Budget 76.394,065 2,4IR 620 18,908, 55 10,155,529 312,745 - 210,828 BIELCE 45,097 537
Totat Busgeted Expenses b3 A3 O340 8 3038A7S 5 2“31‘,‘5 3 1&'5&?{,',\4(4 k3 IO IS5 B3 § 2E7 P95 % 3 FAL 2R 3 2%, ﬂﬁ\ﬂ 4 85897 647§ ai,mz,uif
FHELR-B) PR R B L] FIUERA0
CARRYOWER DYMH}CB'AN COSA - URBAN  jineinr Inees Contractiat TWE-ES Statt ass Contractuat & Pass
FUNDS-HURML  RURKL SERURBAN O £ RunaL P i Other CaOLIEES atarias & Fringes  Througn Tots! Through Totat
Funding Sources Contractua) & Fags Through
7y g8 1,435,553 945 134 4,958,551 - 1,455,551
BNAP Empicnron: i 250573 198 29571 . 250,973
B LAY ARAWG 109,157 4293 PLIRIES 109,187
BT ACT - St 1,071,A48 652,506 PR RTEY - 1,071,898
ettt At 1,077,820 744,302 51575 1077818 1,677,830
ottt AL - Yoot 540,254 431,806 4A1,2 64 . 540,254
07§ Man 13,680,835 1IREEL 12.8% - - 13,880,831
00,012 01 son.012
1,115,223 1,118.22 1,116,223
699,970 0,952 80,970
24,850 14 BY 24,650
1054 1059
* 446,443 125,563 121463 44,44
© e TUFEG 5,936,925 6,936,925
113 Aveesaren Agtor aten 52,0, ——— o 252008 o 252,025
Funding Revenue CI ) UL FT O SE LA T S -0 0 .Y < I 07 3 1850R34s 3 5,039.607 1316723 % S .. 18864178
Siotes:

{4} Amount includes $5,455,608 i1 Child Care Fedesal Match dollars.

The fultowing pioyrams ate ne tonges funfed: Eriergency tnemployment Contpensabon sndf Layfe Ford Shate,

e



